Trials@uspto.gov Paper No. 13
571.272.7822 Entered: January 21, 2016

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PHARMACOSMOS A/S,
Petitioner,

V.

LUITPOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01490
Patent 7,754,702 B2

Before TONI R. SCHEINER, LORA M. GREEN, and
CHRISTOPHER G. PAULRAJ, Administrative Patent Judges.

GREEN, Administrative Patent Judge.
ERRATUM

Institution of Inter Partes Review
37 C.F.R. 842.108
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IPR2015-01490
Patent 7,754,702 B2

An error was made in the “ORDER” in our Decision to Institute.
Paper 11, 19.

In that section, we replace:

“Claims 1-3, 10-13, 23-25, 27, and 4143 as anticipated by Geisser”

with:

“Claims 1-3, 10-13, 23, 25, 27, and 41-43 as anticipated by Geisser”.
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IPR2015-01490
Patent 7,754,702 B2

PETITIONER:

Lisa Kole
lisa.kole@bakerbotts.com

Steven Lendaris
steven.lendaris@bakerbotts.com

Paul Ragusa
paul.ragusa@bakerbotts.com

PATENT OWNER:

George Quillin
gquillin@foley.com

Michael Kaminski
mkaminski@foley.com
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